## Summary of the decisions taken at the meeting of the Northamptonshire Police, Fire and Crime Panel held on Monday 14 August 2023

Agenda Item	Resolution
Fire and Crime Commissioner for Northamptonshire on the proposed	RESOLVED that: the Northamptonshire Police, Fire and Crime Panel recommends that the Police, Fire and Crime Commissioner for Northamptonshire appoints Mr David Peet as interim Chief Executive.

The report sent by the Police, Fire and Crime Panel to the Police, Fire and Crime Commissioner setting out the Panel's recommendation on the proposed appointment is available to view at the following link:

NorthamptonshirePFCPanelReportInterimChiefExecAppointment.pdf (moderngov.co.uk)